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RATINGS AT A GLANCE
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I EC/EN 60974_7 INTELLIGENT TORCH SOLUTIONS
Air-Cooled
Technical Data: T1A/CWT1A Auto T3A/CWT3A Auto
Cooling Method Air-Cooled
DC 140A 240A
Rating:
AC 100A 170A
Duty Cycle 60% 60%
Electrode Size 1.0-3.2mm / 0.04"-1/8" 1.0-4.8mm / 0.04"-3/16"
Operating Temperature -20°C ..+40°C
Liquid-Cooled
Technical Data: T1WA/CWT1WA Auto T3WA/CWT3WA Auto T5WA/CWT5WA Auto
Cooling Method Liquid-Cooled
12.5ft 25ft 12.5ft 25ft 12.5ft 25ft
DC 330A 330A 400A 400A 550A 450A
1200W
i AC 230A 230A 280A 280A 385A 315A
Rating:
DC - - - - 550A 450A
1600W
AC - - - - 385A 315A
Duty Cycle 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Electrode Size 1.0-4.0mm 1.0-4.0mm 1.6-6.4mm
/0.04"-5/32" /0.04"-5/32" /1/16"-1/4"
Minimun Water Flow 1.5 I/min 1.5 1/min 1.5 I/min
Minimun Water Inlet Pressure 2.5 Bar
Maximum Water Inlet Pressure 5.0 Bar
Maximum Water Inlet Temperature 50°C
Operating Temperature -20°C ..+40°C

Technical Data
ES Datos Técnicos PL Dane techniczne PT Dados Técnicos
RU Kpatkoe pykosoactso SV Snabbguide CH FiARE%1

Rating
ES Rango PL Obciazalnos¢ PT Capacidade
RU Mapametpsl SV Stromstyrka* CH EBif

Duty Cycle
ES Ciclo de Trabajo PL Cykl pracy PT Ciclo de Trabalho
RUTMB SV Intermittens CH &=

Electrode Size

ES Diametro Electrodo PL Srednica elektrody
PT Diametro Eletrodo RU [lnameTp anektpoga
SV Elektroddiameter CH EBAR R

Air-Cooled

ES Refrigerado Aire PL Chtodzenie gazowe

PT Refrigerado Gas RU BoaayLuHoe oxnaxaeHvie
SV Gaskyld CHZs/%

Liquid-Cooled

ES Refrigerado Agua PL Chtodzenie ciecza

PT Refrigerado Agua RU YKuakocTHoe oxnaxaeHue
SV Vattenkyld CH7K/&

Minimum Water Flow

ES Minimo Flujo Agua PL Minimalny przeptyw cieczy PT Fluxo Agua Minimo
RU MuHMManbHas ckopocTb Nofayn oxnaxaatoLLen XuakocTn

SV Vattenfléde minimum CH &{E7Ki7

Minimum Water Inlet Pressure

ES Presion Minima Entrada Agua PL Minimalne cisnienie wejsciowe

PT Pressdo Minima Entrada Agua RU MuHumanbsHoe faBrneHue Ha Bxoae
SV Vattentryck minimum CH Sk OEN

Maximum Water Inlet Pressure

ES Presion Maxima Entrada Agua PL Maksymalne cisnienie wejsciowe

PT Pressdo Maxima Entrada Agua RU MakcumanbsHoe faBneHue Ha BXxoae
SV Vattentryck maximum CH Sai/KOED

Maximum Water Inlet Temperature

ES Méxima Temperatura Entrada Agua PL Maksymalna temperatura cieczy
PT Maxima Temperatura Entrada Agua

RU MakcumanbHas Temnepatypa oxnaxgatoLemn XnakocTu Ha Bxoae

SV Maxtemperatur vatten CH ##7KOREiRE

v IEC/EN 60974-7 v 1509001:2015
v LVD2014/35/EU v REACH 1907/2006/EC
v RoHS22011/65/EU, amend 2015/863/EU 1




GETTING STARTED
Auto Standard Set-Up

Ensure you have

all the parts
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Push

the gasket onto the head

Twist and push the gasket until in place

\ 4

Asegurese que tienes todas las piezas

Upewnij sie, ze masz wszystkie czesci w zestawie

Certifique-se de ter todas as pecas

Y6enunTech, 4To y Bac ecTb BCe 4acTyu ropesnku.

Kontrollera att alla delar finns

R BRLENENS

ul 81 H

Coloque el sello de goma en la cabeza de la antorcha.
Nota: Hay una pequefa ranura en la parte superior de la
cabeza de la antorcha.

Es necesario girar e insertar la pieza hasta el tope.

Zatoz silikonowa uszczelke na gtdwke palnika

Coloque a vedacao de borracha na cabega do queimador.
Nota: H4 uma pequena saliéncia na parte superior da
cabeca da tocha.

E necessario girar e inserir a peca até o seu travamento.
HazieHbTe Pe3nHOBRIN YNNOTHUTENb Ha FOMNOBY roOperku.
BHMMaHMe: Ha ronoBe ropesiki €CTe HEGOIbLLION BLICTYT.

Heobx0a1Mo NpoBEpPHYTL 1 BCTaBUTL YNNOTHUTENb 10 yNopa.

Montera packningen pa huvudet. Observera rafflan pa
huvudet. Vrid och tryck pa packningen tills den &r i ratt lage

BRETRTE  BRRESERRIRLE

Assemble the heat isolator.
Tighten with the enclosed spanner

$

Iiiﬂﬂll‘l

Armar el aislador de calor . Apretar com llave de boca.

Zt6z izolator ze stali nierdzewnej
Montar o isolador de calor.
Apertar com chave de boca.

HapexbTe TennonsonaTtop. 3akpenute ¢ NOMOLLBI
npunararoLerocsi krnova.

Montera varmeisolatorn och spann fast med det
medféljande verktyget

T*EE’-ITEEE BABRRAEITEIOIRE L | FHER
TRIRFTE

4

pina

Insert the collet and locate the collet slot on the

t the back of the head

o1

iIE1H

Inserte la pinzay localice la ranura de la pinza en el pasa-
dor en la parte posterior del cabezal.

Umies¢ tuleje zaciskowa na

Insira a pinca e localize a ranhura da pinca no pino na parte
posterior da cabeca.

BcTaBbTe LjaHry C 3aaHei CTOPOHbI roNoBbl Fopenkit.
Rikta in spannhylsan pa huvudets baksida

BRETRE | BBIREEIC T, , BERNERSR
Sk ERYAE A SAENS TEAO Sk FLAIRIE L.




GETTING STARTED

5 Assemble the back cap to pinch the collet
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6 Insert the tungsten

Bl BI1H

Gire el capuchon para apretar la pinza

Przykrec korek w celu zacisniecia oprawy elektrody

Gire a capa para apertar a pinca

3akpenuTe Konnavok, 4Tobbl 3axarb LaHry.

Montera spannhuven fér att spanna fast spannhylsan

BRETRTE SRS RRET IRERE ]

Hial@l1H

Insertar el tungesteno

W16z elektrode wolffamowa od przodu palnika
Inserir o Tungsténio

BcraBbTe BonbdpaMoBblii 31eKTpos,.

Montera elektroden

gzﬁlga';ﬁiﬁ S ERERSIRRAIMFLE | INRSETHER
EEES

7 Assemble the ceramic - push on

8 Tighten the back cap. You're ready to go!

=

Handle Dimension

Bl @IH

Ubicar la ceramica - encajar

Zamocuj dysze ceramiczng

Posicionar o bocal de ceramica - encaixar

BakpenuTte kepammnyeckoe conno.

Tryck pa gashylsan

BRERTE  BIEREERAEMRAEL | FHER,

Armar el capuchon. Usted esta listo!

Dokrec korek w celu zacisniecia elektrody wolframowej
w palniku

BarsHuTe konnadok. Mopenka rotosa k pagote!

L

|

E Apertar a capa do tungsténio. Vocé esta pronto!
.

-

Dra at spannhuven. Nu &r det klart att svetsa!

- RIRERTE | WRIEDEREIRIATIES | BREEARAL
B IR i R R E R SR .

K
R
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Auto Cold-Wire Se t-Up INTELLIGENT TORCH SOLUTIONS

1 Ensure you have all the parts 2 Remove the cold-wire neck assembly

Asegurese que tienes todas las piezas Retire el conjunto cold-wire del cuello

Upewnij sig, ze masz wszystkie czesci w zestawie Zdemontuj rurke prowadzaca
Certifique-se de ter todas as pecas Remova o conjunto cold-wire do pescoco
Y6eauTecs, uto y Bac ecTb Bce YacTut ropenku. CHUMUTE y3en XONoAHOro NpoBoaa

Kontrollera att alla delar finns Tabort den kalla tradens halsanslutning

Bl BI1H
Bl aln

EEIFRERENEN HRRLEE
Push the gasket onto the head Assemble the heat isolator.
Twist and push the gasket until in place Tighten with the enclosed spanner

N\

Q

Coloque el sello de goma en la cabeza de la antorcha.
Nota: Hay una pequefia ranura en la parte superior de la
cabeza de la antorcha.

Es necesario girar e insertar la pieza hasta el tope.
Zatoz silikonowa uszczelke na gtdwke palnika

Armar el aislador de calor . Apretar com llave de boca.

Zt6z izolator ze stali nierdzewnej

Coloque a vedacao de borracha na cabeca do queimador.
Nota: Ha uma pequena saliéncia na parte superior da

cabeca datocha.

E necessario girar e inserir a peca até o seu travamento.
HapeHbTe pesnHOBbIN YNIOTHUTENL Ha FOMOBY FOPENKN.
BHUMaHWe: Ha rofoBe ropesikii €CTb HEGOSbLION BbICTYT.
HeoBxoanMo NPOBEPHYTL 1 BCTABUTH YMNOTHUTENL 0 yropa.

Montar o isolador de calor.
Apertar com chave de boca.

HapeHbTe TennonsonaTop. 3akpenute ¢ NOMOLLBI
npunararoLerocst knova.

Montera varmeisolatorn och spann fast med det

BilBIH

) N medféljande verktyget
Montera packningen pa huvudet. Observera rifflan pa _ _
huvudet. Vrid och tryck pa packningen tills den r i ratt lage RRBEIRGX | A NIRAEEReSIgs E | FHER
ERIRFTE.

RRERTE | BRRESEREeL L.

Eull BI H




GETTING STARTED

5 Insert the collet and locate the collet slot
on the pin at the back of the head

TN\

N

Ubique la pinza en el pasador em la parte posterior del
cabezal

Umiesc tuleje zaciskowa na

Localizar a pinga no pino atras da cabeca da tocha.

BcTaBbTe LiaHry ¢ 3aaHeit CTOPOHbI FONoBbI FOPENKA.

Rikta in spannhylsan pa huvudets baksida

RIRERTE | BISIRRRENeSL T, | SREAHERSIR
KRB SABRITEAO S FLRIE T8,

BilBIH

7 Insert the tungsten

“,
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6 Assemble the back cap to pinch the collet

Montar el capuchén largo para apretar la pinza

Przykrec korek w celu zacisniecia oprawy elektrody

Montar a capa do eletrodo para aperto da pinca

BakpenuTe konna4ok, 4Tobbl 3axaTth LaHry.

Montera spannhuven for att spanna fast spannhylsan

BalB1H

ERETRTE  BEESSRET IR RE .

8 Assemble the ceramic - push on

N\,

Handle Dimension

Insertar el tungesteno
W16z elektrode wolffamowa od przodu palnika
Inserir o Tungsténio

BcTaBbTe BonbdhpamMoBblit anekTpos.

Montera elektroden

ZRERITE | GISTRREISIRIMINFLP | IETEHiERE
IZIEES

Bi U EIH

Ubicar la ceramica - encajar

Zamocuj dysze ceramiczng

Posicionar o bocal de ceramica - encaixar

3akpenuTe kepammuyeckoe Conso.

Tryck pa gashylsan

BilBIH

ZRERTE  BIEREERTENERAEL | FHER,
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9 Tighten the back cap 1 O Install the cold-wire neck assembly

Armar el capuchén. Instale el conjunto cold-wire en el cuello
Dokrec korek w celu zacisniecia elektrody wolframowej Zamontuj rurke prowadzaca
w palniku

Apertar a capa do tungsténio. Instale o conjunto cold-wire no pescoco

3aTaHUTe Konnayok. YcTaHOBWTE XONOAHOMPOBOMOYHYIO LEiiHY0 CEopKY

Dra at spannhuven. Montera cold-wire-halsassemblagen

RRRERTE | R BEREIRIATHSR | BEESIRI

B, et SR S AR S RS, ELicnsy

BilBIH
Bualaln

1 1 Feeding welding wire,adjust the distance and tighten the locking screw

Alimentar el hilo de soldadura, ajustar la distanciay
apretar el tornillo de bloqueo

wyreguluj odlegtos¢ drutu spawalniczego od elektrody.
Alimentar o arame de solda, ajustar a distancia e apertar o
parafuso de fixagao.

MoaaBsatk CBapOUHYIO MPOBOMOKY, OTPEryMpoBaThL
PacCTosiH1E 1 3aTsHYTb (OUKCUPYIOLLMIA BUHT

Mata in svetstraden, justera avstandet och dra at
lasskruven.

ENRL | FEIEEF T RUERL,

BulBI1EH
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SET-UP OVERVIEW

T1A/T1IWA
CWT1A/CWT1WA Series
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TORCHOLOGY
INTELLIGENT TORCH SOLUTIONS
Standard Nozzle Collet Body Set-Up
Recommended Set-up Parameters for Steel and Aluminium
Nozzl Suggested  Maximum ¢ R Tungsten Size
ozzle eramic
. Bore Size GasFlow  Tungsten
Size Rate Stick-out Nozzle 10 16 24 32 4.0 48 6.4
4 6mm - 1/4" 61/min 8mm
5 8mm  5/16" | 61/min 8mm
6 10mm  3/8" 7 1/min 10mm
7 11mm 7/16" | 8I/min 10mm
8 12mm  1/2" 81/min 10mm
10 | 15mm 5/8" 10 1/min 13mm
Note: Maximum recommended tungsten for Quartz option is 3.2mm.
Quartz cups can be used for Aluminium welding but only in short runs
Standard Nozzle Gas Lens Collet Body Set-Up
Recommended Set-up Parameters for Steel and Aluminium
Nozzl Suggested  Maximum c B Tungsten Size
ozzle eramic
: Bore Size Gas Flow Tungsten
Size Rate Stick-out Nozzle 10 16 24 32 4.0 4.8 6.4
4 6mm - 1/4" 51/min 10mm
5 8mm  5/16"| 61/min 10mm
6 10mm  3/8" 7 1/min 13mm
7 11mm 7/16"| 8l/min 14mm
8 12mm  1/2" 81/min 15mm
10 | 15mm 5/8" 101/min 15mm
Note: Maximum recommended tungsten for Quartz option is 3.2mm.
Quartz cups can be used for Aluminium welding but only in short runs
Short Nozzle Collet Body Set-Up
Recommended Set-up Parameters for Steel and Aluminium
Nozl Suggested  Maximum ¢ R Tungsten Size
ozzle eramic
. Bore Size Gas Flow Tungsten
Size Rate Stick-out Nozzle 10 16 24 32 40 48 6.4
5 8mm  5/16"| 61/min 8mm
7 11mm 7/16"| 8I/min 8mm
10 | 15mm 5/8" 101/min 10mm
Short Nozzle Gas Lens Collet Body Set-Up
Recommended Set-up Parameters for Steel, Aluminium and Stainless Steel
Nozl Suggested ~ Maximum P . Tungsten Size
ozzle eramic
. Bore Size Gas Flow Tungsten
Size Rate Stick-out Nozzle 10 1.6 24 32 40 48 6.4
5 8mm  5/16"| 61/min 8mm
7 11mm 7/16"| 8I/min 8mm
10 | 15mm 5/8" 101/min 10mm




ARC TIG WEAR PARTS O[fC"  MaKEe work

|
TORCHOLOGY

SET-UP OVERVIEW

T3WA/CWT3WA Standard Nozzle Collet Body Set-Up B
Recommended Set-up Parameters for Steel and Aluminium
e St T e
Size  BoreSize Rate Sﬁci_out Nozzle 10 16 24 32 40 48 64
4 6mm  1/4" 61/min 10mm [ ] [ )
- 5 8mm 5/16" 61/min 10mm [ ] [ ] [ ]
6 | 10mm 3/8" 7 1/min 11mm [ J [ ] [ ]
g % 7 11mm 7/16" | 7 /min 12mm [ ] [ J [ J
8 | 12mm 1/2" 101/min 13mm [ J [ ® [ ]
10 | 15mm 5/8" 12 1/min 15mm o (] [ ]
Note: Maximum recommended tungsten for Quartz option is 3.2mm.
Quartz cups can be used for Aluminium welding but only in short runs
Standard Nozzle Gas Lens Collet Body Set-Up
Recommended Set-up Parameters for Stainless Steel, Steel and Aluminium
Nozzle Suggested  Maximum Ceramic Tungsten Size
size  BoreSize Ga;:t:’w l—::is;eu: Nozzle 10 16 24 32 40 48 64
4 6mm  1/4" 51/min 10mm [ J [ J ®
5 8mm 5/16" | 61/min 10mm [ J [ ] ([ J
6 | 10mm 3/8" 7 1/min 13mm [ J [ ] o
g R 7 11mm 7/16" | 7 /min 14mm [ ] [ J ®
] | 8 12mm  1/2" 81/min 15mm [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
10 | 15mm 5/8" 101/min 20mm o (] [ ]
Note: Maximum recommended tungsten for Quartz option is 3.2mm.
Quartz cups can be used for Aluminium welding but only in short runs
T3A/T5WA Standard Nozzle Collet Body Set-Up
Recommended Set-up Parameters for Steel and Aluminium
CWT3A /CWT5WA o ‘ Segted Maximum Tungsten Size
size  BoreSize Rate Sticﬁ_ou ¢ Nozzle 10 16 24 32 40 48 64
4 6mm  1/4" 61/min 10mm [ ] [ ] [ ]
L 5 8mm 5/16" &1/min 10mm [ ] [ ] [ ]
4 6 | 10mm 3/8" 7 1/min 11mm [ ] ] [ ]
é J 7 11mm  7/16" | 7 l/min 12mm [ J [ ] [ ]
8 | 12mm 1/2" 101/min 13mm ] [ J ® [ ]
. 10 | 15mm 5/8" 12 1/min 15mm ® [ ] [ J
12 | 19mm 3/4" 151/min 18mm (J (J [ J

Note: Maximum recommended tungsten for Quartz option is 3.2mm.
Quartz cups can be used for Aluminium welding but only in short runs
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T3A/T5WA Standard Nozzle Gas Lens Collet Body Set-Up
Recommended Set-up Parameters for Stainless Steel, Steel and Aluminium
CWT3A /CWTSWA Nozzl Suggested  Maximum P N Tungsten Size
ozzle . Gas Fl T t eramic
sipe  BoreSize erOW Lmtel  Nomle 10 16 24 32 40 48 64
4 6mm  1/4" 51/min 10mm

8mm  5/16" | 61/min 10mm
10mm  3/8" 7 1/min 13mm
1imm 7/16"| 7/min 14mm
12mm  1/2" 81/min 15mm
- 10 | 15mm 5/8" 10 1/min 20mm

12 | 19mm  3/4" 131/min 20mm

Note: Maximum recommended tungsten for Quartz option is 3.2mm.
Quartz cups can be used for Aluminium welding but only in short runs

09981

© N o«

T3A/T5WA Large Gas Lens Nozzle With Large Gas Lens Collet Body Set-Up
Recommended Set-up Parameters for Stainless Steel, Steel and Aluminium
CWT3A /CWT5WA . i —— Tungsten sive
lozzle . eramic
sie  BoreSize  GasFlow Tumester ke 10 16 24 32 40 48 64
h 8 12mm 1/2" 81/min 15mm
7| 10 | 15mm 5/8" 10 1/min 20mm
E 0 12 | 19mm 3/4" 13 1/min 20mm
E 14 | 24mm 15/16"| 15Vmin | 25mm

Note: The Tungsten stick out should be minimum 10mm for Aluminium welding
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